366088

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solair Comfort Franchising LLC		I12/20/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glen Raven, Inc.
Street Address:	1831 North Park Avenue
City:	Glen Raven
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27217
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3660882	SOLAIR COMFORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)719-7049

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-719-7000

Email: ckelly@wileyrein.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher Kelly
Address Line 1: 1776 K Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: WILEY REIN LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	795451304
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Kelly
Signature:	/Christopher Kelly/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004453 FRAME: 0422

900181375

Date:	01/14/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=SOLAIR ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SOLAIR ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004453 FRAME: 0423

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK, TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION AND DOMAIN NAME

This Assignment ("Assignment") is executed this 20 th day of 16cember,
2010 by and between Glen Raven, Inc., a North Carolina corporation with offices located at 1831
North Park Avenue, Glen Raven, NC 27217 ("Glen Raven"), and Solair Comfort Franchising,
LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Utah with an address a
936 S. 2000 W., Springville, Utah 84663 ("SOLAIR").

WHEREAS, Glen Raven and Solair are parties to that certain Settlement Agreement dated December 20, 2016, and incorporated herein by reference.

WHEREAS, Solair is the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark and trade name SOLAIR COMFORT and U.S. Reg. No. 3,660,882 – SOLAIR COMFORT for "installation, maintenance and repair of retractable screen doors, storm doors, window tint, window security film," registered July 28, 2009 (collectively "Solair Mark") and the Internet Domain Name <solaircomfort.com> ("Domain Name").

WHEREAS, Glen Raven is desirous of acquiring the SOLAIR Mark and Domain Name.

WHEREAS, Solair desires to assign the Solair Mark and Domain Name to Glen Raven.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

(1) Solair hereby assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the SOLAIR Mark, including all federal, state and common law rights in the SOLAIR Mark as well as U.S. Reg. No. 3,660,882, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the Domain Name

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004453 FRAME: 0424

and all renewals of the Domain Name to Glen Raven, said assignment to become effective as of 12:01 a.m., December 31, 2010.

- United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and officials in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of any registrations and applications for registration related to the Solair Mark or to Glen Raven as assignee of Solair's entire right, title and interest therein. Solair shall execute such further documents and legal instruments as may be reasonably necessary to effectuate assignment of the Solair Mark and Domain Name and Solair further agrees to take all steps necessary to effectuate the assignment and transfer of the Solair Mark and Domain Name with FastDomain Inc. and/or any other registrar managing the Domain Name.
- (3) Solair upon the reasonable request of Glen Raven shall make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Glen Raven and perform all other lawful acts as may be reasonably necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment and shall provide such other material, information, documentation or assistance as Glen Raven may require in connection therewith.

SOLAIR COMFORT FRANCHISING, LLC

Name::	CHAD IZWES	
Title;	DRESIDENT	
Date:	DEZ 20/2010	

13222870.1